From: Arellano, Joey
To: FLHouseDems

Subject: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Rep. Bush Invites All to Soul of Miami Ribbon Cutting

Date: Thursday, June 16, 2022 12:12:06 PM
Attachments: JuneteenthFlyer V2.3 june10-02.jpeq

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 15, 2022

CONTACT

LaRhonda Wimberly Office of Representative James Bush III <u>LaRhonda.Wimberly@myfloridahouse.gov</u> (305) 953-3086

Representative Dr. James Bush III Invites All to Soul of Miami Ribbon Cutting

MIAMI – On May 9, 2022, **Governor Ron DeSantis** signed into law confirming Soul of Miami Ave (62nd/12th Ave - 71st) in Liberty City to highlight the positive contributions made by Black and Caribbean Americans. The roadway beautification project in partnership with Related Urban and Miami Dade Public Housing will serve as a heritage trail that emphasizes the significance of the segregation wall with historical markers that will reflect on Black Miami's past, present and future.

We would like to invite you to join us on Friday, June 17, 2022 at 11 a.m. for the official launch and ribbon cutting for the Soul of Miami Avenue naming and Heritage Project. The event will be hosted by Jawan Strader of NBC 6 and local community organizations will be in attendance for the occasion as Related Urban and the Perez Foundation also announces their commitment to the youth and families of Liberty City bringing their community investment close to 1 million dollars.

"I look forward to seeing you on Friday, June 17th. If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact my office," said **Representative James Bush III** (**D-Miami**).

WHO: Representative Dr. James Bush III

WHAT: Official Launch and Ribbon Cutting for the Soul of Miami Ave Street Naming

WHEN: Friday, June 17, 2022

11 a.m.

WHERE: 62nd/12th Ave - 71st) in Liberty City

Miami, Florida